SOLENOID VALVES
pilot operated
hung diaphragm
3/8 to 1 1/2
2/24ou
IN1
OUT
Гяр~|\М

•Pipe connection identifiers are: G = G (ISO 228/1), E = Rp (ISO 7/1) or В = NPT (ANSI 1.20.3)
•Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
SPARE PARTS KIT & ACCESSORIES ORDERING EXAMPLES:
spare parts kit no. SC E 210 C 093
SC E 210 C 094 MO 115V /50 Hz
SC В 210 C 087 V
SC В 210 D 089
230V /50 Hz
catalogue number mounting bracket
24V /DC
230V /50 Hz
SCE210C093/C094 C302272 C302372 038713-000
SCE210D095 C302276 C302375 038713-000
JSCE210B154 C302283 C133800
SCE210B155 C302283 C133801 prefix
pipe thread
basic number
SCE210B156 C133802C302286 voltage
suffix
SCE210C033/C034 C302334 C302449 038713-000
SCE210C035 C302335 C302450 038713-000
SCE210B057 C302337
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:SCE210B058 C302339
SCE210B059 C302340
C302272<’>
C302276 V
C302449
SCG210C087/C088 C302328 C302423 038713-000
SCB210B030/B038 C302347 C302447
E
T
SCG210D189 C302329 C133668
(1) Standard prefixes/suffixes are also applicable to kits.
- Not available suffixbasic number
DIMENSIONS (mm),WEIGHT (kg) [O©]
TYPE 01-02
Prefix “SC" Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400f- f
IP65
Type 01: SCE210C093/C094/D095
SCG21OC087/C088
Type 02: SCE210B154/B155
SCG210D189
Type 01: SCE210C033/C034/C035
SCB210B030/B038
Type 02: SCB210B057/B058/B059
Type 02: SCE210B156
A E- E-A
В В
hc- c—A —E —
Q60p
В
Tc+ Ф I L -6
qjeop 1 Irr~i m HTT) ггт
JK IHjK=j—
i H
bn I jкr-rTT т 1пXх
А 5
S
10ШЦоит| |[N
D OUTlIN IND F
!I—GbG fi
s
CD
CD
ra0 7,1prefix option catalogue number weight (2>type A C E F G H J К Xв D
SCE210C093/C094 80 50 30 70 45 58 41 80 97 109 46 M. 19 a
[ф ISCE210D095 80 50 30 73 45 58 41 89 103 121 54 TO §
ISCG210C087/C088 80 50 30 71 45 61 41 87 105 122 55 TO 21SC01
SCE210C033/C034 80 50 30 70 45 58 41 98 108 127 60 M. I—42b s
SCE210C035 80 50 30 70 45 58 41 102 117 132 68 TO
Mounting brackets
for valves: 0,3 kg
SCE210C093/C094/D095
SCG210C087/C088/D189
SCE210C033/C034/C035
SCB210B030/B038 80 50 30 71 45 59 41 100 116 133 67 TO
1
s *ч
SCE210B156 86 56 33 111 50 99 125 153 158 96 2,8
SCE210B154 86 56 33 95 50 83 112 129 137 75 2,0 &
SCE210B155 86 56 33 95 50 83 112 143 148 86 2,0
SC SCG210D18902 86 56 33 95 50 99 56 113 133 132 2,277
SCE210B057 86 56 33 95 50 83 155 172 157 98 2fl_
SCE210B058 86 56 33 95 50 83 161 187 187 130 bo ifii
ii
SCE210B059 86 56 33 111 50 99 167 194 194 137 2,5
и Incl. coil(s) and connector(s)
All leaflets are available on:www.asconumatics.eu
V313-2